508578650 06/02/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI270787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung Yuan Christian University	05/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	114
State/Country:	TAIWAN
City:	Taipei City
Street Address:	2F., No. 12, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist.
Company Name:	Silicon Strong Co., Ltd.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15726357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (281)704-7896

Email: docketing@carrpllc.com

Correspondent Name: NZ Carr Law Office

Address Line 1: 2500 CITYWEST BLVD. STE 150

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYHP/0226US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chiayen Chen
SIGNATURE:	Chiayen Chen
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=P4400-P4402-US_Assignment-Patent_signed#page1.tif source=P4400-P4402-US_Assignment-Patent_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 508578650 REEL: 067588 FRAME: 0575

THIS AGREEMENT is made on

by and between

Assignor Name(s)

Chung Yuan Christian University

Assignor Address(es)

No. 200, Zhongbei Rd., Zhongli Dist.,
Taoyuan City 320, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

and

Assignee Name(s)

Silicon Strong Co., Ltd.

Assignee Address(es)

2F., No. 12, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the owner of the United States patent(s) list below:

Title of the Patent	REGISTER ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER,CORRECTION METHOD AND CORRECTION SYSTEM
Patent Number Issue Date Application Number	11658675 05/23/2023 17/533,030
Title of the Patent	MOVING AVERAGE LOW-PASS FILTERING DEVICE AND METHOD
Patent Number	10361681
Issue Date	07/23/2019
Application Number	15/726,357
Title of the Patent	OSCILLATION MODULE AND SIGNALS CALIBRATING METHOD OF THE SAME
Patent Number Issue Date Application Number	9413360 08/09/2016 14/747,146

Title of the Patent SUCCESSIVE-APPROXIMATION

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with applicable law, the undersigned:

1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States patents for the entire terms thereof, any reissues or extensions of the above identified United States patents, and any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the above identified United States patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) and Assignee(s)'s successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by undersigned had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 067588 FRAME: 0576

- 2. Hereby agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will cooperate with Assignee(s) in the protection of the patent rights. The undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof. The undersigned will generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its successors, assignees or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for the identified United States patents.
- 3. Covenants with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor names.				
LEGAL NAME COMPANY NAME OF ASSIGNOR(s)				
Assignor Name: Chung Yuan Christian University President of Chung Yuan Christian University: LEE, In-Ming				
Signature				
In-Ming Lee	Date:	May 24, 2024		
President of Chung Yuan Christian University: LEE, In-Ming Signature	Date:	May 24, 2024		

RECORDED: 06/02/2024

PATENT REEL: 067588 FRAME: 0577